#### 505274045 01/11/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5320817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUOFANG PANG	12/27/2018
CHUNLIN FAN	12/27/2018
XINGQIANG WU	12/27/2018
KUIGUO HAN	12/27/2018
QIAOYING CHANG	12/27/2018
ZIJUAN ZHANG	12/27/2018
HUI CHEN	12/27/2018
RUOBIN BAI	12/27/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHINESE ACADEMY OF INSPECTION AND QUARANTINE
Street Address:	NO. 11 RONGHUA NANLU
Internal Address:	BEIJING ECONOMIC-TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100176
Name:	BEIJING UNI-STAR INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	BEIJING UNI-STAR INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ROOM 415, HONGDA SANDING INDUSTRIAL PARK
	· ·
Street Address:	ROOM 415, HONGDA SANDING INDUSTRIAL PARK
Street Address: Internal Address:	ROOM 415, HONGDA SANDING INDUSTRIAL PARK NO. 16, HONGDA CENTRAL ROAD, YI ZHUANG BDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16314619

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5208827623

Email: cgee@hayes-soloway.com **Correspondent Name:** NORMAN P. SOLOWAY Address Line 1: 4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JINGWEI DOP18US1498 NAME OF SUBMITTER: NORMAN P. SOLOWAY **SIGNATURE:** /norman p. soloway/ 01/11/2019 **DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8** source=assignments#page1.tif source=assignments#page2.tif source=assignments#page3.tif source=assignments#page4.tif source=assignments#page5.tif

source=assignments#page6.tif source=assignments#page7.tif source=assignments#page8.tif

Programme and the second secon
I, Guofang PANG of Beijing, China having invented certain inventions and improvements in AN ELECTRONIC ID DATABASE AND DETECTION METHOD FOR PESTICIDE COMPOUNDS IN EDIBLE AGRO-PRODUCTS BASED ON GC-Q-ORBITRAP and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon on the 27th day of December , 20 18 (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/314,619 filed December 31, 2018 ), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from CHINESE ACADEMY OF INSPECTION AND QUARANTINE, a Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at No. 11 Ronghua Nanlu, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area Beijing 100176, China; and BELJING UNI-STAR INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. a Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at Room 415, Hongda Sanding Industrial Park No.16, Hongda Central Road, Yi Zhuang BDA Beijing 100176, China (hereinafter called the Assignees), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the abovementioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;
And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignees may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignees;
And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.
Inventor's signature Guo-Fonz Pang Date Dec 29,2018  Full name (typed or printed) Guofang PANG
Witness: Tilkai 2 hang Witness: Yam 21 ong Caro Date: Dec 9. 2018  Date: Dec 27. 2018

	I, Chunlin FAN of Beijing, China having invented certain inventions and improvements in AN ELECTRONIC ID DATABASE AND DETECTION METHOD FOR PESTICIDE
	COMPOUNDS IN EDIBLE AGRO-PRODUCTS BASED ON GC-Q-ORBITRAP and
	having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the
	same and based thereon on the 27th day of December , 20 18 (U.S. Patent Application
	Serial No. 16/314,619 , filed December 31, 2018 ), for good and valuable
	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from CHINESE ACADEMY OF
	INSPECTION AND QUARANTINE, a Chinese corporation having its principal place of
	business at No. 11 Ronghua Nanlu, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area Beijing
	100176, China; and BEIJING UNI-STAR INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. a
	Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at Room 415, Hongda Sanding
	Industrial Park No.16, Hongda Central Road, Yi Zhuang BDA Beijing 100176, China
	(hereinafter called the Assignees), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees, its
	successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United
	States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and
	any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be
	issued on the said invention in the United States of America;
	And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument
	which the Assignees may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title
	transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;
	And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of
	the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignees;
	And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal
	representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to
	anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest
	in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered
	by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year
	hereinafter noted.
1	Inventor's signature <u>Chun lin-fon</u> Date <u>Dec. 27.2018</u> Full name (typed or printed) Chunlin FAN
l	Full name (typed or printed) Chunlin FAN
r	Witness: Jukai Thang Witness: Yanzhong caro Date: Dec. 27. 2018
Ţ	Witness: Jukai Thang Witness: Yanzhong caro Date: Dec. 27. 2018

I, Xingqiang WU of Beijing, China having invented certain inventions and improvement in AN ELECTRONIC ID DATABASE AND DETECTION METHOD FOR PESTICIDE COMPOUNDS IN EDIBLE AGRO-PRODUCTS BASED ON GC-Q-ORBITRAP and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon on the 27th day of December , 2018 (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/314,619 , filed December 31, 2018 ), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from CHINESE ACADEMY OF INSPECTION AND QUARANTINE, a Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at No. 11 Ronghua Nanlu, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area Beijing 100176, China; and BEIJING UNI-STAR INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. a Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at Room 415, Hongda Sanding Industrial Park No.16, Hongda Central Road, Yi Zhuang BDA Beijing 100176, China (hereinafter called the Assignees), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;
And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignees may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignees;
And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.
Inventor's signature Xingqiang Wu Date Dec. 21, 2018 Full name (typed or printed) Xingqiang WU
Witness: Tilkai shang Witness: Yunshong care Date: Dec. 27, 2018 Date: Dec. 27, 2018

I, Kuiguo HAN of Beijing, China having invented certain inventions and improvements in AN ELECTRONIC ID DATABASE AND DETECTION METHOD FOR PESTICIDE COMPOUNDS IN EDIBLE AGRO-PRODUCTS BASED ON GC-Q-ORBITRAP and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon on the 27th day of December , 2018 (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/314,619 , filed December 31, 2018 ), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from CHINESE ACADEMY OF INSPECTION AND QUARANTINE, a Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at No. 11 Ronghua Nanlu, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area Beijing 100176, China; and BEIJING UNI-STAR INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. a Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at Room 415, Hongda Sanding Industrial Park No.16, Hongda Central Road, Yi Zhuang BDA Beijing 100176, China (hereinafter called the Assignees), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;
And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignees may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignees;
And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.
Inventor's signature <u>Kuiguw Han</u> Date <u>Vec. 7.20.8</u> Full name (typed or printed) Kuiguo HAN
Witness: Juka; 2hang Witness: Yan shong can Date: Dec. 7 2018

ASSIGNMENT
I, Qiaoying CHANG of Beijing, China having invented certain inventions and improvements in AN ELECTRONIC ID DATABASE AND DETECTION METHOD FOR PESTICIDE COMPOUNDS IN EDIBLE AGRO-PRODUCTS BASED ON GC-Q-
ORBITRAP and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of
America describing the same and based thereon on the 27th day of December , 2018
(U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/314,619 , filed December 31, 2018 ), for good
and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from CHINESE
ACADEMY OF INSPECTION AND QUARANTINE, a Chinese corporation having its
principal place of business at No. 11 Ronghua Nanlu, Beijing Economic-Technological
Development Area Beijing 100176, China; and BEIJING UNI-STAR INSPECTION
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. a Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at
Room 415, Hongda Sanding Industrial Park No.16, Hongda Central Road, Yi Zhuang BDA
Beijing 100176, China (hereinafter called the Assignees), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
the Assignees, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said
invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-
mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;
And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignees may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignees;
And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered

by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

hereinafter noted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year

Inventor's signature Qiecoling Chang Date Dec. 7. 2018
Full name (typed or printed) Qiaoying CHANG

Witness: Jilekaj Zhang Witness: Van Morf Car Date: Date: Vee. 2). 2018

I, Zijuan ZHANG of Beijing, China having invented certain inventions and improvements
III AN ELECTRONIC ID DATABASE AND DETECTION METHOD FOR PESTICIDE
COMPOUNDS IN EDIBLE AGRO-PRODUCTS BASED ON GC-Q-ORBITRAP and
having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the
same and based thereon on the 27th day of December, 20 18 (U.S. Patent Application
Serial No. 16/314,619 , filed December 31, 2018 ), for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from CHINESE ACADEMY OF
INSPECTION AND QUARANTINE, a Chinese corporation having its principal place of
business at No. 11 Ronghua Nanlu, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area Beijing 100176, China; and BEIJING UNI-STAR INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. a
Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at Room 415, Hongda Sanding
Industrial Park No.16, Hongda Central Road, Yi Zhuang BDA Beijing 100176, China
(hereinafter called the Assignees), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees, its
successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United
States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and
any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be
issued on the said invention in the United States of America;
And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument
which the Assignees may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title
transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of
the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignees;
at a state of the said application to the Assignees;
And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal
representatives that I have granted no right or license to make use or sell said invention to
anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the execution of this deed my right title and interest
In and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered
by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.
more market moted.
Inventor's signature tipum that Date Dec. 27, 2018 Full name (typed or printed) Zijuan ZHANG
Full name (typed or printed) Zijuan ZHANG
Witness: Thursday of the control of
Witness: Jilkai 2 hang Witness: Vanshorf Car Date: 2ec. 27. 2018
Date:

I, Hui CHEN of Beijing, China having invented certain inventions and improvements in AN ELECTRONIC ID DATABASE AND DETECTION METHOD FOR PESTICIDE
COMPOUNDS IN EDIBLE AGRO-PRODUCTS BASED ON GC-Q-ORBITRAP and
having executed an application for Lottorn Potent of the United States of A.
having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the
same and based thereon on the 27th day of December , 20 18 (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/314 619 filed December 31 2018 for good and valuable
, med December 51, 2016 1, 10r good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from CHINESE ACADEMY OF
INSPECTION AND QUARANTINE, a Chinese corporation having its principal place of
business at No. 11 Ronghua Nanlu, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area Beijing
100176, China; and BEIJING UNI-STAR INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. a
Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at Room 415, Hongda Sanding
Industrial Park No.16, Hongda Central Road, Yi Zhuang BDA Beijing 100176, China
(hereinafter called the Assignees), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees, its
successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United
States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and
any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be
issued on the said invention in the United States of America;
And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrumen
which the Assignees may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title
transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of
the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignees;
are officed officered to issue petiers I atent on the said application to the Assignees;
And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal
representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to
anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest
in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered
by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
, and the control and the control in control increment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year
hereinafter noted.
Inventor's signature Hui Chen Date Jee. 27. 2018
Full name (typed or printed) Hui CHEN
Witness: Tille (6) The Witness: / The Control of the Witness:
Witness: Julia Thang Witness: Venstrong car Date: Date
Dec 2, 2018

I, Ruobin BAI of Beijing, China having invented certain inventions and improvements i
AN ELECTRONIC ID DATABASE AND DETECTION METHOD FOR PESTICIDE COMPOUNDS IN EDIBLE AGRO-PRODUCTS BASED ON GC-Q-ORBITRAP and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon on the 27th day of
And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignees may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignees;
And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.
Inventor's signature Rubin Bai Date Dec. 27, 2018  Full name (typed or printed) Ruobin BAI
Witness: Jilkai Thank Witness: Vanshing care Date: Dec 29. 2018

PATENT REEL: 047964 FRAME: 0654

**RECORDED: 01/11/2019**